FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDA	10-11-2000 101485168	/ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 966699 166699				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	9-25-00	Conveyance Typ						
	•	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment				
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#		License	Change of Nam	e				
Correction of PTO E	ror Frame #	Merger	Other					
Corrective Documen			U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government	- ⁻ 1				
	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	Month Day Year				
L	Gallagher			09 14 00				
Name (line 2)			·····	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) Eric R. Di	llen			Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				09/46999				
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) General I	Electric Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1 River R	oad			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Schenecta	dy City	New York State/Country	12345 Zip Co	nde				
Domestic Represent		drose	or the first Receiving Party					
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Address (line 1)		· · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	······	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
gathering the data needed to complete D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informat Information Collection Budget Package	he Cover Sheet. Send comments reg on and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M	garding this burden estimate to the Management and Budget, Paperwo ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office wk Reduction Project (0651-0027), D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG sheet(s) information to nents, Washington, B	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(321) 674-1778
Name John L. DeAngelis, Jr., Esqu	ire	
Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP		
Address (line 2) 1499 S. Harbor City Blvd., S	Suite 201	
Address (line 3) Melbourne, FL 32901		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Image: Second Structure Image: Second Structure	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f Patent P	Image: Number(s) Image: Number(s)
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D		\$40.00 • 070846
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o	elief, the foregoing information is true a	ind correct and any
indicated herein. John L. DeAngelis, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Jr.L.D. J. Signature	9 2 5 00 Date

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0835

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	il9C RECOI	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additio	nal names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	·	, ,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Vi	ncent F. Dunsworth				09 18 00 -
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		· · ·			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				· · · ·	
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached
-	eceiving Party(ies)			0.	
Name (line 1)		······································			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must be a separate</i>
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zin) Code
	umber(s) or Patent		Mark if additional n	umbers attached	d
1	Patent Application Number of tent Application Number		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Patent Nun	
			[]		
]			
	······	l	J	L	······································

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Shawn M. Gallagher, 5429 Frazier Street, Erie, PA 16510, Eric R. Dillen, 636 Hilltop Road, Erie, PA 16509, and Vincent F. Dunsworth, 207 East Normal Street, Edinboro, PA 16412, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having its principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

Variable Fuel Limit for Diesel Engine

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) County of <u>Erie</u>) ss.

Signature by Shawn M/Gallagher Date

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0837 On this $14^{\pm n}$ day of 5 + p + 1, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Shawn M. Gallagher

____ personally known to me

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Iboran A. Kulns Notary Public

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) ss.

Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

 $\frac{\pounds R. J.t.}{\text{Signature by Eric R. Dillen}}$ <u>9/14/00</u> Date

On this $\underline{M^{h}}$ day of $\underline{S_{n+1}}$, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Eric R. Dillen

personally known to me

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nelborah A. Kuhns Notary Public

Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

Signature by Vincent F. Dunsworth Date

State of <u>Pennsyluania</u>) ss. County of <u>Exite</u>)

On this 18^{Hb} day of 5.04, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Vincent F. Dunsworth

_____ personally known to me

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Deborah A. Kulns otary Public

Notarial Seal Debomh h A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003